502411102 07/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Bjorn Ovick	03/14/2013
Mark Carlson	06/27/2013
Ryan Hagey	05/13/2013
Margaret Reid	03/14/2013
Patrick Stan	06/07/2013
Patrick Wright	03/28/2013
Krishna Prasad Koganti	03/26/2013
Glenn Powell	06/10/2013
Phillip Lyle Kumnick	06/10/2013
Nancy L. Kim	03/29/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Visa International Service Association	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8999	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94128-8999	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13804450

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: zhangju@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 77 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3100
Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

PATENT REEL: 030753 FRAME: 0304

502411102

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	193US02/119945-219301/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Junchao Zhang	
Signature:	/Junchao Zhang/	
Date:	07/08/2013	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
Total Attachments: 10 source=119945-219301_Assignment#page2.tif source=119945-219301_Assignment#page3.tif source=119945-219301_Assignment#page4.tif source=119945-219301_Assignment#page5.tif source=119945-219301_Assignment#page6.tif source=119945-219301_Assignment#page7.tif source=119945-219301_Assignment#page8.tif source=119945-219301_Assignment#page8.tif source=119945-219301_Assignment#page8.tif source=119945-219301_Assignment#page9.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030753 FRAME: 0305

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled.

SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO GENERATE A RECEIPT FOR A TRANSACTION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- ☐ the attached application, or
- ☑ United States Patent Application Serial Number 13/804,450 filed on March 14, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

<u>Visa International Service Association</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of Delaware</u>, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA 94128-8999, <u>US</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Ovick	Joseph	Bjorn
Residence	City	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	San Francisco	US	US
Mailing	Street	City	State & Zip Code
Address	690 Chestnut Street	San Francisco	CA 94133, US
Signature of In	yent <i>or</i>	Da	nte: 3//4//3

Page 1 of 10

SV 347149427v1

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled.

SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO GENERATE A RECEIPT FOR A TRANSACTION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- the attached application, or
- United States Patent Application Serial Number 13/804 450 filed on March 14, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Visa International Service Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA 94128-8999, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of Inventor	Carlson	Mark	
Residence	City	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Half Moon Bay	US	US
Mailing /	Street	City	State & Zip Code
Address	153 Miramontes Avenue	Half Moon Bay	GA 94019, UŞ
Signature of In	ventor:	Date;	C/27/13

Page 2 of 10

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO GENERATE A RECEIPT FOR A TRANSACTION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- ☐ the attached application, or
- United States Patent Application Serial Number 13/804,450 filed on March 14, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Visa International Service Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA 94128-8999, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of Inventor	Hagey	Ryan	
Residence	City	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Alameda	US	US
Mailing	Street	City	State & Zip Code
Address	2118 Coral Sea Street	Alameda	CA 94501, US
Signature of In	ventor		Date: \$/13/13

Page 3 of 10

SV 347149427v1

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO GENERATE A RECEIPT FOR A TRANSACTION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

□ the attached application, or

United States Patent Application Serial Number 13/804,450 filed on March 14, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Visa International Service Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA 94128-8999, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of Inventor	Reid	Margaret	
Residence	City	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	San Mateo	US	GB
Mailing	Street	City	State & Zip Code
Address	633 Caribbean Way	San Mateo	CA 94402, US
Signature of In	ventor: Nozavleid	Da	ite: 3/14/15

Page 4 of 10

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO GENERATE A RECEIPT FOR A TRANSACTION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- □ the attached application, or
- ☑ United States Patent Application Serial Number 13/804,450 filed on March 14, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Visa International Service Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA 94128-8999, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name Stan	First Name Patrick	Middle Name
Residence	City	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Pacifica	US	US
Mailing	Street	City	State & Zip Code
Address	10 Daftwood Count	Pacifica	CA 94044, US
Signature of In	ventor // // /	D	ate: (17/2013

Page 5 of 10

SV 347149427v1

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO GENERATE A RECEIPT FOR A TRANSACTION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- the attached application, or
- United States Patent Application Serial Number 13/804,450 filed on March 14, 2013

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filling date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filling date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Visa International Service Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA 94128-8999. US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

L		
Residence City & Citizenship Mountain View	Country US	Country of Citizenship US
Mailing Street Address 2352 Carol Avenu	e City e Mountain View	State & Zip Code CA 94040, US

Page 6 of 10

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO GENERATE A RECEIPT FOR A TRANSACTION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

☐ the attached application, or

United States Patent Application Serial Number 13/804,450 filed on March 14, 2013

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Visa International Service Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA 94128-8999. US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
	Koganti	Krishna	Prasad
Residence	City	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Cupertino	US	US
Mailing	Street	City	State & Zip Code
Address	7985 Pumpkin Court	Cupertino	CA 95014, US
Signature of In	ventor: L·L·L·s		Date: 03/26/2013

Page 7 of 10

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled.

SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO GENERATE A RECEIPT FOR A TRANSACTION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- the attached application, or
- M United States Patent Application Serial Number 13/804.450 filed on March 14, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

<u>Visa International Service Association</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of Delaware</u>, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999. San Francisco, CA 94128-8999. <u>US</u> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Last Name Powell	First Name Glenn	Middle Name
City	Country	Country of Citizenship
Fremont	US	US
Street	City	State & Zip Code
47830 Maysr Street	Fremont	CA 94539, US
	City Fremont Street	City Country Fremont US Street City 47830 Mayar Street Fremont

Page 8 of 10

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO GENERATE A RECEIPT FOR A TRANSACTION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- ☐ the attached application, or
- ☑ United States Patent Application Serial Number 13/804,450 filed on March 14, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Visa International Service Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999, San Francisco, CA 94128-8999, US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name
of Inventor	Kumnick	Phillip	Lyle
Residence	City	Country	Country of Citizenship
& Citizenship	Phoenix	US	US
Mailing	Street 9	City	State & Zip Code
Address	1687 5 Briarwoge Tegrace	Phoenix	AZ 85048, US

Page 9 of 10

As the below named inventor of an invention entitled,

SYSTEMS AND METHODS TO GENERATE A RECEIPT FOR A TRANSACTION

I HEREBY DECLARE that:

This declaration is directed to

- ☐ the attached application, or
- W United States Patent Application Serial Number 13/804,450 filed on March 14, 2013.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I HEREBY STATE that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims; and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office all information known by me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of the continuation-in-part application.

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Visa International Service Association, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8999. San Francisco, CA 94128-8999. US (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), which is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries

the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

I HEREBY COVENANT that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Legal Name of Inventor	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	
	Kim	Nancy	L	
Residence	City	Country	Country of Citizenship	
& Citizenship	San Francisco	US	US	
Mailing	Street	City	State & Zip Code	
Address	721-8_Liggett Avenue	San Francisco	CA 94129, US	
Signature of Inventor/		Di	Date: 3/24//3	

Page 10 of 10

SV 3471#9427v1

RECORDED: 07/08/2013